
AN ACT appropriating $2,934.30 in payment of a claim made by the LeDuc 
Oil company against she state for refundable tomes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows : 
There is appropriated from the general fund $2,934.30 to LeDuc Oil 

company as a return of taxes paid on gallonage drawn from the Superior 
Wisconsin Terminal of the Pure Oil company and upon which gallonage 
LeDuc Oil company was also obligated to pay taxes to the State of Minne- 
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CHAPTER 250 592 

sota. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete re-
lease of the state for any claim on account of such claim. 
Approved November 20, 1969. 

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


